
SPECIALTY SERVICES
AT FRIENDSHIP HOSPITAL FOR ANIMALS

ANESTHESIOLOGY 
Schedule: Monday-Friday
Anesthesiaservice@friendshiphospital.com 
202.363.7300

Nicole Luensman
DVM, MS, cVMA, DACVAA

Travis Mills
BVetMed, DACVAA

AVO
OPHTHALMOLOGY

Schedule: Monday-Friday
Initial consult $435
Info@ArmourEyeVet.com
202-567-2089

Micki Armour
VMD, DACVO

Brianne Radulovich
DVM

Meaghan Ropski
DVM, DACVB 

Schedule: Monday-Thursday
Consult: $635
Behavior@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2092

BEHAVIOR MEDICINE

Chris McLaughlin
DVM, DACVECC, DACVIM

(Cardiology)

Schedule: Monday-Thursday 
Consult: $352
Cardiology@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2080 

CARDIOLOGY

Lindsey Citron
VMD, DACVD

Darcie Kunder
VMD, DACVD

DERMATOLOGY

Schedule: Monday-Friday
Consult: $337 
Biopsy: $437
Cytology: $150-$300
Skin allergy test: $1226
Dermatology@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2097

24/7 Emergency care 
Emergency Care exam: $302
Critical Care Exam or Transfer: $427
Staff veterinarians always on premises 
202.363.7300

Tovah Dorsey
DVM, Practice Limited to
Emergency & Critical Care Jacqueline Nemi

VMD, DACVECC

Margaret Thies
DVM, DACVECC

Sanna Gough
DVM, DACVECC

Owen Hurst
DVM,Practice Limited to
Emergency & Critical Care

EMERGENCY &
CRITICAL CARE 

Schedule: Monday-Friday 
Initial Consult: $470
Internalmedicine@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2083

Elijah Ernst
DVM, DACVIM (SAIM)

Denise Kelley
DVM, DACVIM (SAIM)

Emily Shea
VMD, DACVIM (SAIM)

Erick Spencer
DVM, MS, DACVIM (SAIM)

Jessica Box
DVM, DACVIM (SAIM)

INTERNAL MEDICINE

SCHEDULE & FEES

Lisa Murphy
DVM, DACVECC, DACVIM

(Cardiology)



NEPHROLOGY/
UROLOGY

JD Foster
VMD, MS, DACVIM (SAIM),
DACVCP

Stephanie Skinner
DVM, DACVIM(SAIM)

Rae McAtee
DVM, DACVIM(SAIM)

Schedule: Monday-Friday 
Initial Consult: $470
Nephrology@friendshiphospital.com 
202.243.7091

ONCOLOGY

Schedule: Monday-Friday 
Consult: $358
Oncology@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2080 

Chelsea del Alcazar
VMD, DACVIM (Oncology)

Amanda Foskett
DVM, DACVIM (Oncology)

Lindsay Boozer
DVM, DACVIM (Neurology)

Allison Haley
DVM, DACVIM (Neurology)

NEUROLOGY
Schedule: Monday-Friday, Call for MRI availability
Consult: $382
Neurology@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2082

Schedule: Monday-Friday
Outpatient US & CT Tuesday-Thursday
Teleradiology Available
Ultrasound: $907
Fdi@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2085

OUTPATIENT IMAGING
& TELERADIOLOGY 

Elyshia Hankin
BVSc,MS (Hons), DACVR

Joshua Hobbs
DVM, DACVR

Rachel Durrwachter
VMD, DACVR

PHARMACY
Schedule: Monday-Friday (7am-10:30pm)
Refills@friendshiphospital.com 
202.363.7301

April Abara
PharmD, RPh

Greg Constable
BS, PharmD

REHABILITATION
Schedule: Monday-Friday 
Initial consult: $236
Rehab@friendshiphospital.com
202.567.2084

Patricia Moore-Custer
LVT, CCRP

Kathy Waite
LVT, CCAT

SPECIALTY SURGERY

Schedule: Monday-Friday
Consult: $329
Fss@friendshiphospital.com 
202.567.2081 

Taylor Adams
DVM, DACVS

Alison Billas
VMD, DACVS

Mathieu Glassman
VMD, DACVS

Masha Roman
DVM*
Practice Limited to Surgery
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Alyson Fitzgerald
DVM, DAVECC

Corene Bruhns
DVM, DACVIM (Oncology)

Tessa Adams
DVM*
Practice Limited to Surgery


